Immovable property/ Secured Asset  

Date of Symbolic  
Possession  

Reserve  
Price  

Date of 
Inspection of 

property  
Loan A/c No.  

RHAHKLH000058395 

Branch:  Kolhapur 

1. SANDESH SUMANT 

PANDIT 

2. PALLAVI ASHOK 

PAWAR 

31-01-2023 
& 

Rs. 34,78,342/- 
(Rupees Thirty Four 
Lakh Seventy Eight 

Thousand Three 
Hundred & 

Forty Two  Only) 

All the piece and parcel of properties Mouje - 
Kupawad, Miraj, Sangali, within the limits of 
Miraj Corporation, City survey no. 10224/2, 

admesuring 2682 sq. Mtr, constructed thereon 
'GALLAXY RESIDENCY', Building A, 4th floor, 

Flat No. 403, buildup area 96.92 sq. Mtr. 

14-10-2025 

Rs. 28,20,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty  

Eight Lakhs &  
Twenty Thousand  

Only) 

09th Feb 26 
11:00-16:00 

Total Outstanding  
as on  

Rs. 54,22,507/-  

(Rupees Fifty-Four  
Lakh Twenty-Two 

Thousand Five  
Hundred &  
Seven Only) 

EMD Last Date 

13th Feb 26 
Till 17:00  

Bid Incremental 

Rs. 25000/- 

(Rupees Twenty  
Five Thousand  

Only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 2,82,000/- 
(Rupees Two  

Lakhs & Eighty  
Two Thousand  

Only) 

Date/ Time of  
E-Auction 

14th Feb 26 

12:00-13:00 

Mode Of Payment:    
All payment shall be made by demand draft in favour of “Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited” payable at Nashik or through RTGS/NEFT. The 
accounts details are as follows: